THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR

AND THE CONTROLL

210453 AING, RETATNING "¢ (187 DIA) TEED FINGER PIN 145 1 R. a84220-1 CAP, HOUSING 59
[ 144 | REF 4544881 HOUSING M
[REF 5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR{.125 DiA X .50) ADJROD 143 57
1 4210280 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) 3STRG PLATE 92| 1 . PAWL, FEED s
PRESS RAM [REF 1-31030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 | REF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
— FRAME RETAINING REF 1-21030-6 PiN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 | R&F §91499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 5%
- (REF)  PLATE( p— 210245 WASHER, LOCK {NO 10} LUB ASSY 139 | REF 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 |REF | 453679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
. 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10} ADJ PLATE wr | g11242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
& 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 690753~/ SPACER, TONKER 50
o 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 138 | 1 | 7=-2;002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER : 49
= 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 14| 3 £9050i-4 CAM __ POST-FEED J575 STROKE | 48 |.
& 210243 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
= 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 [] 4554%6-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB AS5Y) 48
ﬂ 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT(5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
3 PRE-FEED POST-FEED 21899-2 WASRER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 0] 1 4556731 RAM “
T} LM 5" 21068-% NUT, HEX MACH (6§-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
£ |'g STROKE |9 STROKE 210683 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128} 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
& @ (REF) (33) 1w | ] 90223-1 DISC, SPACER 4
i e 223538 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X.250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 { ) 232416 BALL, STEEL 40
@ - 1251 ) 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
] I | ; 21609-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .2%){LOC-WEL) RAM 128 DISC, INSULATION D
E ' 21017-2 R, DewE & 2 X . /9 23l 1 0692-7 DISCLWIRE 37
8 ~  3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 122] 1 22480-5 _WASHER, SPRING 38
ROTATED A \Zh4 -\ PLATE , IDERTIFLLET\OGW 121 3 6902121 POST, RAM 35
& 180° 32joo2-<9| SCR, B+H-Q & . 7 *(10-32X 88) DRAG 120 } 92776~/ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 4
3 37733-@ | SCR, BUTHD SKT CAP(8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL [119 | REF 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33
g [ 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT AD SKT CAP(10-32 X.75) CAP na| | 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
' 2-22733-Q | SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP(1/4-20 X .75) HOUSING 117 31
' 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP(10-32 X.50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | REF 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDEADJ 30
2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X 50) SHEAR 18| 1 [1-25567/-% | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
2-21002-2 SCR, BUTHD SKTCAP(B-32X50)RSTRIPGUIDE {114 | | | -4 558 ga-o SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
P 13| 2 |1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG z
-2100%2 -7 --| SCR, BV -~ - (6-32 X:ZE)CAM nz| 1 905461 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) LUBRICATORASSY 111 | 1 240792-1 DRAG, STOCK 25
23030\ SCR, SKT HD AP (6-32 X .25} (LOC-WEL) CP DISC o} 1 &£90504-6 GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24
SCR, SKTHD CAP{6-32X ) REAR SHEARPLATE 1091 1 &%04-328-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
2.-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP {B-32 X 48 DEPRESSOR /3 | 108 22
2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X.31) FEED FINGER 107 |REE 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
1-21000-3 SCR, SKY HD CAP (3-40 X.25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 20 |
2210007 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 105 ] 1 $904-72-2 | STRIPPER 19
N : . 3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
- REF 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 G
: . 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) SGADJ BLOCK 1w02] } 69/667-/ GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16 ——
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) S
455745-1 GUARD, W/NDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR{REAR) 14
NOTES: 1-485184-C LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B | 12
OIL, LUBRICATING 77| | 5.22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
L= ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 76 | 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR ) 11
TITIES SPECIFIED OM PART: 7% IR 490459 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT 10
LIST ARE USE) ON THIS AP/ REF 3581091 WASHER, SPECIAL ' 7a| | 4542 76-1 | SHEAR, FLOAT (FRGNT) 9
LICATGAR, 45487 7-3| PLATESTRIP GUIDE COVER 73] 1 |9-4905]2-) | ANVIL s
- e z e ey :
—USED IN PLAC OF ITEM 38 WHEN - PA )
INSULATION GRIMP 15 NOT USED _*‘ 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70 T {]-455889~4-| DEPRESIOR, SHEAR (FRONT) ]
. 240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT _ € SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
A\GUARD MUST MUST BE h:i pm@a :m: :ﬁg:hgvor g - g:;rg:ga. cx;::‘t;gnou B :
N WHEN OPERATING APPLICATC: IH : )
8 AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 4556801 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 6 | 1 || 454.405-2 | CRIMPER, WIRE | HEE
Ei lgﬁp\?—lﬁﬂmﬁﬂw'?g)rﬁ\gég LSI.EECD,F!FD 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 8 | arv PART NO DESCRIFTION =M
24 . :
% N ITEM 46, . :m:; ﬁ;g‘,ﬂg{,‘{fg“"‘ FEED ROD :; j CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
.1 A\CUT To LENGTH AT AsS'Y. 4 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PAD LTR JcRmap WEIGHT] WiRE SZE | srall i EnaTH GZ2505
A ; 4543982 ROD, FEED i A .053 18
3% §§$§;‘ E “.*“REQS,,SO':? SR,%,_ 2_“?;2 | REF 4541781 GUIDE, FEED ROD 0 B NoT {UsSedb
;?_E REF’LAC‘EUI;IENI . @Y PART HO DESCRIFTION ITEME [ .O49 28
£ ) .0 22
‘h; A\-.UBRICATE DAILY USING N0, 20 (2D m--———-—-""‘"_“',-,;;;l CRIMP so:;; e APFL INST
a> NE ) . wre 1,030
22 QMAZH h&‘] i TO APFLY TERMINAL wau | [ ] 405 |M 8040
= - GREASE LIGHTLY. . PWIRE RANGE NSULATION RANGE] FRESS NO
Jn -
i WACHINE PART NO MACH SERIAL No DISTRIBUTION R A 2
é:é CUBTOMER NAME " APPL SERIAL NG CRIGINAL AMPOMATOR
E%E ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUSTOMER COPY PosT: .FEED
ggi e il Lo -
B - I.D. PLATE Rer): 4612641 -
£ g e e a4 8639
i 7 (5"‘5\50-@:24 —o<  FE IS, F - ] . QEEDLs
- Y L8 Toist— = 7 —
) : - 1 | o2 2i5e- A A 2 4 D Gl 754 =1 )
oY : : - - oo INAME  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPUCATOR
lolo] * Trademark ot AMP tncerpo: 124 . FIF[LTR| _Ravision RECORD _APPIDATE|P|FILTR | REVHEION NECORD lapqmﬂﬁ'm wEVIDIoN nEcorD [ApojoaTey SIDEFEED( . /30 DIA, PIN )

AMP 29833 (8-73)

g o AR 4 AL LA R e - - 5 ., . RSk skl et Y _ Sy T Y A T e L g g e s s e ¢

PR
. -




